	•	,
1	-	
3		
4		
5		
6		
·		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
В		
14		
15]
16		1
17		1
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		

23

25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

RESOLUTION NO. 2001 - 5

COUNTY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

RESOLUTION NO. 2000 - 18)

INTRODUCED BY:

Patti Bushee

1852362

A JOINT CITY/COUNTY RESOLUTION

DESIGNATING THE CITY/COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING AUTHORITY AS THE METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION'S TRANSPORTATION POLICY BOARD.

WHEREAS, the City and County entered into a joint powers agreement in 1982 establishing a Metropolitan Planning Organization and Transportation Policy Board in accordance with federal regulations for the purpose of developing a transportation plan and programming of federal and state funds for the implementation of that transportation plan; and

WHEREAS, the City and County created a joint powers agreement in 2000 establishing a Regional Planning Authority for the purpose of preparing land use and transportation plans for a greater Santa Fe region; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Policy Board membership consists of the Mayor of the City of Santa Fe, three city councilors and three county commissioners and the Regional Planning Authority membership consists of the Mayor, three city councilors and four county commissioners; and

WHEREAS, comprehensive regional planning and the citizens affected by that planning will be better served by combing these two boards into one authority.

1	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
	CITY OF SANTA FE AND THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF SANTA FE
3	COUNTY that the Santa Fe City/County Regional Planning Authority is hereby designated as the
4	Santa Fe Metropolitan Planning Organization's Transportation Policy Board. 1852363
5	PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 10 th day of, 2001.
6	
7	
8	Lany C. Legal
9 🦫	LARRY A. DELGADO, MAYOR
10	AFTEST:
11	OF SALVEY OF SAL
12	GOUNTY OF SANTA FE
3	YOLANDAY VIGIL, CITY CLERK STATE OF NEW MEXICO I hereby certify that this instrument was filed
14	for record on the 3 day of 12 A.D. 20 OL at 2.D. So'clock P. m. and was duly recorded in book 186
15	APPROVED AS TO FORM: page Solt Solt For Course
16	Witness my Hand and Seal of Office Rebecca Bustamante County Clerk, Santa Fe County, N.M.
17	Wellia Tali Deputy
18	PETER A. DWYER, CITY ATTORNEY
19	
20	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 28 day of becember, 2000
21	
22	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
23	0000
4	Ruland D. auge

, CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM AND SUFFICIENCY: